Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J) 0194-2493309 (S) Website: jksmg.gov.in



Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S) E-mail: <u>dirsmg@gmail.com</u>

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Directorate of State Motor Garages Department Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

Subject:- Constitution of Committee for Revision of Labour Charges for Repair of other Departmental Vehicles.

> O R D E R No:-97 - DSMG OF 2023. D A T E D:- 27 : 02 : 2023.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Departmental Committee comprising of the following Officers/Officials of this Department for revision of labour charges fixed by this Department vide Order No. 34 of 2012 dated 18.01.2012 for repairs of vehicles of all the Government Departments:-

| S. No. | Name of the Officer / Official | Designation |
|--------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1. | Syed Muarif Andrabi | Deputy Director SMG Kashmir |
| 2. | Qazi Naveed Faiz | Works Manager SMG Jammu |
| 3. | Tariq Ahmad Sheikh | Foreman SMG Kashmir |
| 4. | Rahul Kumar Verma | Foreman SMG Jammu |

The Committee shall submit detailed report against each repairing / replacement alongwith recommendations to this Directorate within a period of fifteen days positively.

No. RCD-217/ 6116-21 /DSMG

Copy to the:-

- 1. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Kashmir/Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 2. Accounts Officer, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Jammu for information.
- 3. All Concerned Officers/Officials for information and necessary action.
- 4. Incharge Website, State Motor Garages Department J&K Jammu for information.
- 5. O.B. File.

(Malik Tahir Gani) Director, lotor Garages Department, &K. Jamm**a** Dated:-